ohase OraT ¢ 23707

WM Dindde Unifted Schroel District
10 Cornes Deve
Comayra, CA W8T

.A-cndncnl\‘.. 01 to
Independent Service Contract
D Master Centract
e Amesdment 5 cemradt < briveeen e N L Duablo Unified Schoot Distnct (MDUSD) 2nd Sheri Krell

\M\R\m\ NDL SD erumed #2030 A grermment with CO! {TRACTOR for professioml services on
.20 2  and the partics agree o amend that Agreemant as follows.

1 Services: ((heck o onampbete OV 01 (he apooms boow).
D CONTRACTOR agrees to prowc the followné amaraded services. (Provide full description of expeated final results.
ok = servcrs. mmaterials prodcis andior reports: aftach additional pages as norrswary).

D &Wo.msmﬁum\mlk(mwrcfume:mthecumnhnnuwbomnmwmdmx
imoonsister: with this Agre=nent).

[#] e sope of work is unchanged.
2 Fome (Chzck snd armpde= O.UE of the options below).
iE The ooyt v IS oended bry £n additional (d=zy=fwesksimonths), and the amended
S=emd=iE . 20

El The corarxa ¥=m ts enchanged.

3 Cmﬂ-[&mﬂnﬂm@&&\?ufﬁ:mm.Thispmvisioﬂnuymlybcdun;edifmisnlsol
chngcml.’:ti-mts-c\mouﬁ.?muf Comtract).

D Toe =2 t xmemdad by 2 neresse of Ddccrurscafs for

ope of mervece

The cororec Zaotx: is e by an mumof Ddcanzof s 15.000.00 *0 original
e 2ot

T:z:nhﬂmm:x:‘-. Dmeis now S 35,000.00

4 Ressising Provisiesc All grher provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendroent(s) if amry, shall remain unchanged and
@ =5 e 2od offea as origimlly stted.  Exception: See attached page 2 of this A

Apendment jiiuory: This conrace bas prov ious)y been amended as follows: :
,\c. _ _Date__ General Description of Reason for Amendment An

6 Approval This Agrermant is not cffective and no paymentst
mwmﬂ:smm(ahudmma

AM11USD Contract Ameadment vhI3-19



independent Service Contract Amendment page 2
Purchase Order # 231707

Contractor: Shari Krell PEID 062925

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

No waiver will be granted to eliminate the msurance requirements out lined 1n this agreement. However, i special circumstances.
certain insurance requirements may be modified or waived. The following items in Insurance Section 9 are hereby modified as
follows. Note. a waiver for one (1) type of insurance does not constitute a waiver for all.

Linuts: Modify Commercial General Insurance requirement to $1,000,000 per occurance

and Aggregate limit of $2,000,000

Other:

Tnitials of the Superintendent or Designee and the General Counsel or Designee, are REQUIRED to warve or modify any nsurance
in this Agreement.

Supenintendent or Designee Date General Counsel or Designes Date




319123, BUY AVI

Hrint ieem

i) =t -~ =

£,

e e
«3%8
— '

Glioo] District

AGENDA ITEM

Meeting Date:
| Category:

Type:

Subject:

'LCAP (Local Control
Accountability Plan)
Goal:

| Policy:
Enclosure:

: File Attachment:
|

Summary:
|

Funding:
| Fiscal Impact:

Recommendation

i Approvals:

hHne-limtdiahlaniihlic inchnard camicaminrint

3/8/2023 - 6:00 PM
Special Education

Action

15.16 Review and Potential Approval of the Amendment to the the
Independent Service Contract (ISC) between Shari Krell and Mt.
Diablo Unified School District (MDUSD) for the 2022-23 School Year

Goal 1:
All students will receive a high quality education in a safe and welcoming environment

with equitable and high expectations, access to technology, and instruction in the
California State Standards that prepare them for college and/or career.

Krell, Shari - 2022-23 ISC - Final (1).pdf

Krell, Shari - Professional Liability Coverage
2022_2023.pdf

Krell, Shari - Insurance 2023 (1).pdf

B2 B

Krell, Shari - Amendment vendor signature w-
pg2.pdf

Shari Kreli provides Speech-Language services to Mt. Diablo Unified
School District student(s) as directed by district administration.
Services include Appointment/Therapy Services, Parent/Professional
Conferences and Report Writing, Consultation and Evaluation, and
Assessments. Additional funds are requested at this time to further
utilize Shari Krell for compensatory education and IEES for the
remainder of the school year.

16640 Non-Certified Contractors
Increase of $15,000.00 bringing the new total to $35,000.00.

Move to approve Amendment No. 1 for the Independent Services
Contract between Shari Krell and Mt. Diablo Unified School District.

Recommended By:

Signed By: S“gm
Renee Rogers - Administrative Assistant
Signatare
Sighed By: R . i ] i .
Wendi Aghily - Chief, Pupil Services and Special
Education
Signatuse
Si d By:
1gnec oy Elizabeth McClanahan - Director of Purchasing and
Warehouse
SonediBy: Signafure
Nancy Chen - Chief Accountant
Signatut
Signed By: t‘g dee
Cesar Alvarado - General Counsel
Signed By: Signature

itam aenv?itamlA=22R77ald=h/A Q2iPARKI=

112



319143, BUY AV rrintiem

Dr. Adam Clark - Superintendent

Vote Results:
Original Motion
Member Debra Mason Moved, Member Erin McFerrin seconded to
approve the Original motion 'Move to approve Amendment No. 1 for
the Independent Services Contract between Shari Krell and Mt.
Diablo Unified School District.'. Upon a Roll-Call Vote being taken,
the vote was: Aye: 5 Nay: 0.
The motion Carried 5 - 0

Linda Mayo Yes
| Debra Mason Yes
| Cherise Khaund  Yes

Keisha Nzewi Yes
Erin McFerrin Yes

httna-Hmtdiahlanhklic inchnard ~rrmiraminrint itam Qenv?ifomlr(:’)’u:772.o|r‘|=|\lA.Q')iDnDl(l:

217



